Via Facsimile & First Class Mail

John D. Staran

direct (248) 731-3088 fax (248) 731-3081 jstaran@hshedlaw.com www.hshedlaw.com

HAFELI STARAN HALLAHAN CHRIST & DUDEK, P.C.

Attorneys at Law
4190 Telegraph Road, Suite 3000
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302-2028
(248) 731-3080

L. Rider Brice, III
P. Daniel Christ
Patricia E. Kefalas Dudek
Mark W. Hafeli
Laura M. Hallahan
John D. Staran

September 1, 2005

Mr. Ed Anzek, Director Planning Department City of Rochester Hills 1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309

Re: Road Millage Ballot Language

Dear Ed:

This serves to confirm my prior e-mail message that I have reviewed the form of the proposed ballot question for the road millage, and it is satisfactory.

Very/mly yours,

John D. Staran

JDS/bbo

CC:

Mayor Pat Somerville

Ms. Jane Leslie, Clerk's Office

SEP - 1 2005

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves placing the following Proposal on the November 8, 2005 General Election:

Road Millage

Proposal

In order to pay costs associated with the maintenance (including snow and ice removal), repair, resurfacing, and reconstruction of local residential streets and bridges, shall the City of Rochester Hills levy a new millage for a period of ten (10) years of up to 1.5 mills (\$1.50 per \$1,000 of Taxable Value) the first year, and levy an additional .33 mill (\$0.33 per \$1,000 of Taxable Value) beginning in the second year, and an additional .33 mill (\$0.33 per \$1,000 of Taxable Value) each year thereafter until the millage reaches, but does not exceed, a maximum amount of up to 2.75 mills, on the taxable value of all property assessed for taxes in the City of Rochester Hills? If approved, the estimated amount of revenue that will be collected in the first year, if the millage is levied in full, is \$5,102,964.

 Yes
No